—   —   —   88(7)   —
   (32)(8)   —
   —   —   —   123(10)   6,132
Other reserves   (5,757)   —   —   65(10)   (5,692)
Retained Earnings   29   —   —   (45)(8)   —
   —   —   (188)(10)   (204)
GHV – Stockholders’ equity:   —   —   —   —   —

Preferred stock   —   —(1a)   —   —(5)   —
Class A Common Stock   —   —(1b)   —   —(5)   —
Class F Common Stock   —   —(1c)   —   —(5)   —
Additional paid-in-capital   —   —   —   —(5)   —
Accumulated deficit   —   (59)   34(3b)   25(5)   —
TOTAL EQUITY   (740)   (59)   34   1,008   243

Commitments and Contingencies:

Class A Common Stock subject to possible redemption   —   525   (525
)
(3a)   —   —

5

AMPSA

Historical

GHV
Historical

US-GAAP(1)

IFRS
Conversion and
Reclassification
Adjustments(2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in $’m)   (in $’m)   (in $’m)   (in $’m)   (in $’m)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   2,891   —   525   (223)(4)   —
   —   —   —   (302)(5)   2,891
Employee benefit obligations   200   —   —   —   200
Deferred tax liabilities   250   —   —   —   250
Provisions and other liabilities   323   —   —   —   323
Derivative financial instruments   2   —   —   —   2
Other non-current liabilities   —   —   18   (18)(9)   —
Deferred underwriting compensation   —   18   (18)   —   —
   3,666   18   525   (543)   3,666
Current liabilities
Borrowings   48   —   —   —   48
Interest Payable   27   —   —   —   27
Derivative financial instruments   11   —   —   —   11
Trade and other payables   968   —   7   (11)(8)   964

Accrued expenses, formation and offering costs   —   7   (7)   —   —
State franchise tax accrual   —   —   —   —   —
Private warrants derivative liability   13   (13)(3b)
Public warrants derivative liability   21   (21)(3b)

Income tax payable   53   —   —   —   53
Provisions   11   —   —   —   11
Deferred Income   2   —   —   —   2
AMP Promissory Note   1,085   —   —   (1,085)(7)   0
   2,205   41   (34)   (1,096)   1,116
TOTAL LIABILITIES   5,871   59   491   (1,639)   4,782
TOTAL EQUITY and LIABILITIES   5,131   525   —   (631)   5,025

GHV Historical Presentation (As Restated)

(1) The historical financial information of GHV was prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.
(1a) Represents preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized, none issued or outstanding.
(1b) Represents GHV Class A Common Stock, $0.0001 par value; 400,000,000 shares authorized.
(1c) Represents GHV Class F Common Stock, $0.0001 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized, 13,125,000 shares issued and outstanding at June 30, 2021.

IFRS Conversion and Reclassification Adjustments

(2) Reflects the reclassification adjustments to align GHV’s historical financial statement balances prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP with the presentation of AMP’s